Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY24 Grants

As of Jun 05 2024

Senator Robyn K. Kennedy
Cultural District Investment Grants
Recipient Name

1 Salisbury Cultural District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

2  ArtsWorcester, Inc.

Cultural Investment Program

Recipient Name

3 ArtsWorcester, Inc.
4 Joy of Music Program, Inc.
5 Music Worcester, Inc.

Pakachoag Music School of Greater
Worcester, Inc.

7 Preservation Worcester, Inc.

8 The American Antiquarian Society

City

Worcester

City

Worcester

City

Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Cultural District Investment
Grants Total

Cultural Facilities Fund Total

Grant
Amount

$15,000

$15,000

Grant
Amount

$64,000
$64,000

Grant
Amount

$10,800
$18,900

$19,100
$12,200

$11,100
$50,500
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9 The Worcester Center for Crafts, Inc.

10 Worcester Art Museum

11 Worcester Center for Performing Arts, Inc.
12 Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.
13 Worcester County Horticultural Society
14 Worcester County Mechanics Association

15 Worcester Historical Museum

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name

16 Christopher Kennedy

17 Sarah Williams

Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name

18 Building Futures, Inc.
19 Central Croft Corp.

20 Creative Hub Worcester, Inc.

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Boylston

Worcester

Worcester

City

Worcester

Worcester

City

Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

Cultural Investment Program
Total

Cultural Sector Recovery for
Individuals Total

$17,100
$60,000
$54,700
$11,000
$44,900
$23,900

$23,900

$358,100

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000

$10,000

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

33

34

Crocodile River Music, Inc

Edward Street Child Services, INC

F.A.M. JAM! Event Group, Inc.

First Unitarian Church

Green Hill Park Coalition, Inc.

Indian Lake Community Association, Inc.
K Sense Co LLC

Massachusetts Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
Northborough Cultural Council

OurStory Edutainment

Prop Co-op

Southeast Asian Coalition of Central
Massachusetts, Inc.

Worcester Caribbean American Carnival
Association, Inc.

Worcester Youth Orchestras, Inc.

Gaming Mitigation Fund

85

36 Worcester Center for Performing Arts, Inc.

Recipient Name

Music Worcester, Inc.

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Northborough

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

City

Worcester

Worcester

Festivals & Projects Total

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500

$2,500

$2,500
$42,500

Grant
Amount

$125,100
$200,000
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37 Worcester County Mechanics Association Worcester

Grants for Creative Individuals

38
39
40
41

42

Recipient Name

Ada Ruiz
Barbara Ishikura
Jacob Saldana
Kathryn Ambers

Tatiana Hopkins

Local Cultural Council Allocation

43

44

45

46

47

Recipient Name

Berlin Cultural Council
Bolton Cultural Council
Boylston Cultural Council

Northborough Cultural Council

West Boylston Cultural Council

City

Worcester
Bolton

Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

City

Berlin
Bolton

Boylston

Northborough

West
Boylston

Gaming Mitigation Fund Total

Grants for Creative Individuals
Total

Local Cultural Council Allocation
Total

$6,000
$331,100

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$25,000

Grant
Amount

$5,500
$5,700
$5,600
$8,100

$7,500

$32,400
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STARS Residencies

Recipient Name

48 Burncoat Middle School
49 Cara Berg Powers
50 Christopher G King

Jubilee Career Center for the Performing

2 Arts, Inc.

52 Worcester Arts Magnet School

53 Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.
54 Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.
55 Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.

56 Worcester Youth Orchestras, Inc.

Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name

57 Worcester Art Museum

58 Worcester County Horticultural Society

YouthReach

City Grant
Amount

Worcester $2,500
Worcester $6,100
Worcester $6,100
Worcester $6,100
Worcester $6,100
Worcester $6,100
Worcester $6,100
Worcester $6,100
Worcester $3,400
STARS Residencies Total $48,600

City Grant
Amount

Worcester $5,000
Boylston $5,000
Universal Participation Innovation $10,000

Fund Total
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59
60
61
62
63

Recipient Name

Worcester Center for Performing Arts, Inc.
Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.
Worcester Public Schools

Worcester Roots Project, Inc.

Worcester Youth Center, Inc.

City

Worcester
Worcester
Worcester
Worcester

Worcester

Grant
Amount

$22,000

$22,000

$22,000

$22,000

$22,000

YouthReach Total $110,000

Senator Robyn K. Kennedy Total $1,046,700

Grand Total $1,046,700
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