

As of Jun 05 2024

## Senator Robyn K. Kennedy

**Cultural District Investment Grants** 

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Salisbury Cultural District	Worcester		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$15,000

### **Cultural Facilities Fund**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
2	ArtsWorcester, Inc.	Worcester		\$64,000
			<b>Cultural Facilities Fund Total</b>	\$64,000

### **Cultural Investment Program**

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
3	ArtsWorcester, Inc.	Worcester	\$10,800
4	Joy of Music Program, Inc.	Worcester	\$18,900
5	Music Worcester, Inc.	Worcester	\$19,100
6	Pakachoag Music School of Greater Worcester, Inc.	Worcester	\$12,200
7	Preservation Worcester, Inc.	Worcester	\$11,100
8	The American Antiquarian Society	Worcester	\$50,500



#### As of Jun 05 2024

9	The Worcester Center for Crafts, Inc.	Worcester		\$17,100
10	Worcester Art Museum	Worcester		\$60,000
11	Worcester Center for Performing Arts, Inc.	Worcester		\$54,700
12	Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.	Worcester		\$11,000
13	Worcester County Horticultural Society	Boylston		\$44,900
14	Worcester County Mechanics Association	Worcester		\$23,900
15	Worcester Historical Museum	Worcester		\$23,900
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$358,100

## Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
16 Christopher Kennedy	Worcester		\$5,000
17 Sarah Williams	Worcester		\$5,000
		Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$10,000

### Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
18 Building Futures, Inc.	Worcester	\$2,500
19 Central Croft Corp.	Worcester	\$2,500
20 Creative Hub Worcester, Inc.	Worcester	\$2,500



#### As of Jun 05 2024

				4
21 Crocodile F	liver Music, Inc	Worcester		\$2,500
22 Edward Str	eet Child Services, INC	Worcester		\$2,500
23 F.A.M. JAM	1! Event Group, Inc.	Worcester		\$2,500
24 First Unitar	ian Church	Worcester		\$2,500
25 Green Hill F	Park Coalition, Inc.	Worcester		\$2,500
26 Indian Lake	Community Association, Inc.	Worcester		\$2,500
27 K Sense Co	LLC	Worcester		\$2,500
28 Massachus	setts Symphony Orchestra, Inc.	Worcester		\$2,500
29 Northborou	igh Cultural Council	Northborough		\$2,500
30 OurStory Ed	dutainment	Worcester		\$2,500
31 Prop Co-op		Worcester		\$2,500
32 Southeast A Massachus	Asian Coalition of Central setts, Inc.	Worcester		\$2,500
33 Worcester Association	Caribbean American Carnival n, Inc.	Worcester		\$2,500
34 Worcester	Youth Orchestras, Inc.	Worcester		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$42,500

### **Gaming Mitigation Fund**

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
35	Music Worcester, Inc.	Worcester	\$125,100
36	Worcester Center for Performing Arts, Inc.	Worcester	\$200,000



As of Jun 05 2024

37 Worcester County Mechanics Association	Worcester		\$6,000
		<b>Gaming Mitigation Fund Total</b>	\$331,100

### **Grants for Creative Individuals**

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
38 Ada Ruiz	Worcester	\$5,000
39 Barbara Ishikura	Bolton	\$5,000
40 Jacob Saldana	Worcester	\$5,000
41 Kathryn Ambers	Worcester	\$5,000
42 Tatiana Hopkins	Worcester	\$5,000
	Grants for Creative Individuals Total	\$25,000

### **Local Cultural Council Allocation**

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
43 Berlin Cultural Council	Berlin	\$5,500
44 Bolton Cultural Council	Bolton	\$5,700
45 Boylston Cultural Council	Boylston	\$5,600
46 Northborough Cultural Council	Northborough	\$8,100
47 West Boylston Cultural Council	West Boylston	\$7,500
	Local Cultural Council	Allocation \$32,400 Total



As of Jun 05 2024

#### STARS Residencies

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
48	Burncoat Middle School	Worcester		\$2,500
49	Cara Berg Powers	Worcester		\$6,100
50	Christopher G King	Worcester		\$6,100
51	Jubilee Career Center for the Performing Arts, Inc.	Worcester		\$6,100
52	Worcester Arts Magnet School	Worcester		\$6,100
53	Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.	Worcester		\$6,100
54	Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.	Worcester		\$6,100
55	Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.	Worcester		\$6,100
56	Worcester Youth Orchestras, Inc.	Worcester		\$3,400
			STARS Residencies Total	\$48,600

### Universal Participation Innovation Fund

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
57 Worcester Art Museum	Worcester	\$5,000
58 Worcester County Horticultural Society	Boylston	\$5,000
	Universal Participation Innovation Fund Total	\$10,000

YouthReach



As of Jun 05 2024

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
59	Worcester Center for Performing Arts, Inc.	Worcester		\$22,000
60	Worcester Chamber Music Society, Inc.	Worcester		\$22,000
61	Worcester Public Schools	Worcester		\$22,000
62	Worcester Roots Project, Inc.	Worcester		\$22,000
63	Worcester Youth Center, Inc.	Worcester		\$22,000
			YouthReach Total	\$110,000
			Senator Robyn K. Kennedy Total	\$1,046,700
			Grand Total	\$1,046,700